Hawkins County Highway Department

2018

County Road List

Additions made to the county roads for 2018:

Brigade Road

Edgar Trent Road

Wallace Road

RESOLUTION

No	2019	_/_	04	/_	01	
	0	e				

To the HONORABLE MICHAEL HERRELL, Chairman, and Members of the Hawkins County Board of Commission in Regular Session, met this 22nd day of April, 2019.

RESOLUTION IN REF:

APPROVAL OF ADDITIONS TO THE 2018 COUNTY ROAD NAME LIST FOR HAWKINS COUNTY, TENNESSEE AS OF DECEMBER 31, 2018

WHEREAS, at the March 25, 2019 Hawkins County Board of Commissioners meeting Resolution # 2019-03-03 titled "Approval of County road name List for Hawkins County Tennessee as of December 31, 2018" was presented for approval; and

WHEREAS, the list was approved but not the additions made to the county roads for 2018 which consisted of Brigade Road, Edgar Trent Road, and Wallace Road. This page was withdrawn until the April, 2019 Board of Commissioners meeting; and

WHEREAS, the Road Committee met on April 11, 2019 and approved these additions to the 2018 Road List as county roads.

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED THAT the Legislative Body approve the above referenced roads to be included in the 2018 Road List for Hawkins County.

Introduced By Esq. Dawson Fields, Chrmn Rd Comm	ACTION: AYE NAY	PASSED
Seconded By Esq.	Roll Call	
Date Submitted 4-18(-19)	Voice Vote	
County Clerk County Clerk	AbsentCOMMITTEE ACTION	
Ву:		
Chairman		
Mayor	Mavor's Action: Approved	Veto